## NOTICE OF APPLICATION OPENING FOR AVAILABLE LIQUOR LICENSE IN BUTTE COUNTY

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Butte County Commissioners is inviting application submittals for one available on-sale liquor license in Butte County, South Dakota

Applications and Resolution 2024-15 Establishing the Requirements, Fees, and Regulations for the Issuance of Alcoholic Beverage Licenses Within Butte County, South Dakota can be found at the auditor's office located at 117 5th Avenue, Belle Fourche, SD 57717. The responsible party for the entity(ies) must meet all established State and County requirements for the class of license being applied for.

All Applications and initial application fee (see Resolution 2024-15) must be submitted to the Butte County Auditor's Office no later than 5:00 PM Friday, February 2nd, 2024 at 117 5th Avenue, Belle Fourche, SD 57717 to be considered for selection.

The Board of Butte County Commissioners will meet in the Commissioners' Room at the Butte County Courthouse which is located at 839 5th Avenue, Belle Fourche, SD 57717 to review applications received and to consider selection of one available on-sale liquor license in Butte County, SD. The County reserves the right to reject any or all applications submitted. If more than one application is accepted by the commissioners, a lottery drawing will be held to select winning applicant.

A public hearing will be held on Tuesday, February 6th at 10:00 a.m. Notice is further given that any person, persons, or their attorney may appear at said scheduled public hearing and present objections to any or all applicants, if any objections there be.

Applications, requirements, and additional information can be found on the South Dakota Department of Revenue website – https://dor.sd.gov/businesses/taxes/alcohol.

Questions and inquiries relating to this Invitation for Applicants shall be directed to: Annie Capp, Butte County Auditor, auditor@buttesd.org, 605-892-4485.

Published twice at the total approximate cost of \$

Published on January 20th 2024 and January 27th 2024